
МОУ «Аннинская школа» 

Таблица результатов: 

                          

Классы: 

 

Кол-во обучающихся: 

       8 «А» 

                 

Всего  

19 

человек 

Кол-во выборов: 

37  

       19 

 

Профессиональные 

кластеры: 

1 

 

2 

 
3 

 

4 

 

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

Кол-во обучающихся 

осуществляющих 

работу (выбор проф.) в 

определенном кластере: 

2 8 3 3 2 2 4 2 1 2 5 3 

Процентное 

соотношение 

5,4 21,7 8,1 8,1 5,4 5,4 10,8 5,4 2,7 5,4 13,5 8,1 

 

 

                          

Классы: 

 

Кол-во 

обучающихся: 

 

8 «Б» 

Всего 

 

 

Кол-во выборов: 

 

18 18 

человек 

37  

Профессиональные 

кластеры: 

1 

 

2 

 
3 

 

4 

 

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

Кол-во выборов 

каждого кластера: 

5 4 4 2 1 2 6 3 3 1 2 4 

Процентное 

соотношение 

13,5 10,8 10,8 5,4 2,7 5,4 16,3 8,1 8,1 2,7 5,4 10,8 

 



 

Сводная таблица 

                          

Классы: 

 

Кол-во обучающихся: 

8 «А» 8 «Б» Всего  

 

Кол-во выборов: 

19 18 37 человек 74 

Профессиональные 

кластеры: 

1 

 

2 

 

3 

 

4 

 

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

Кол-во выборов 

каждого кластера: 

7 12 7 5 3 4 10 5 4 3 7 7 

Процентное 

соотношение 

9,5 16,3 9,5 6,7 4,0 5,4 13,5 6,7 5,4 4,0 9,5 9,5 
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